The ADC-HS12B is a high performance 12-bit hybrid AID converter with a
self-contained sample-hold. It is specifi cally designed for systems applica-
tions where the sample-hold is an integral part of the conversion process. The
internal sample-hold has a 6 microseconds acquisition time for a full 10V dc
input change; the AID converter has a fast 9 microseconds conversion time.
Five input voltage ranges are programmable by external pin connection; 0 to
+5V, 0 to+10V, ±2.5V, ±5V, and ±10V. Input impedance to the sample-hold is
100 megohms. Output coding is complementary binary for unipolar operation

±5V 29 & 24 – 23 & 22
±10V 29 & 25 – 23 & 22
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
MODEL TEMP. RANGE RoHS COMPLIANCE
ADC-HS12BMC 0 to +70 °C Non-RoHS
ADC-HS12BMC-C 0 to +70 °C RoHS
ADC-HS12BME -40 to +100 °C Non-RoHS
ADC-HS12BME-C -40 to +100 °C RoHS
ADC-HS12BMM -55 to +125 °C Non-RoHS
ADC-HS12BMM-C -55 to +125 °C RoHS
ADC-HS12BMM-QL -55 to +125 °C Non-RoHS
ADC-HS12BMM-QL-C -55 to +125 °C RoHS
FOR CONVERSION TO N BITS
CONNECT THE N+1 BIT OUTPUT
TO THE SHORT CYCLING
TERMINAL, PIN 14.
14
12
1
11
2
10
3
9
4
8
5
7
6
6
7
5
8
4
9 BIT
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information
contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply the granting of
licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DATEL is a registered trademark of DATEL, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA
ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED
ADC-HS12B
12-Bit A/D Converter with Sample-Hold
09 Jul 2015 MDA_ADCHS-12B.B03 Page 4 of 4